Ref Hits | Search Query DBs Default | Plurals | Time Stamp
# Operator
S38 2795 | 714/4,15,23,24.ccls. US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/01/06 10:59
' USPAT; .
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB
S39 3433 | 713/1,2,100.ccls. US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/01/06 10:59
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
I1BM_TDB
S40 4078 | 709/227,228.ccls. US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/01/06 10:59°
USPAT; . o _
'EPO; JPO; -
_ IBM_TDB - P
541 19 | (determin$4 with server same US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/01/06 11:02
(fail$over take$over back$up USPAT,;
spare$2 fail$back redundant EPO; JPO;
switch$over) same (re$boot IBM_TDB
re$start resinitializ$5 cycli$4)) and
mode
542 42 | (determin$4 with server same US-PGPUB; | OR OFF . .| 2006/01/06 11:03 :
| (fail$over take$over back$up. USPAT; |- = e | AT e
spare$2 fail$back redundant 'EPO; JPO; .
switch$over) same (re$boot IBM-TDB.
.| regstart resinitializ$5 cycl$4)) - o R R N T
S43 9 | (538 S39 S40) and S42 US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/01/06 11:02
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB
S44 418 | server same (fail$over take$over US-PGPUB; | OR: . [.OFF 2006701706 11:13
back$up spare$2 fail$back = USPAT; ot RETRE S .
redundant switch$over) same EPO; JPO; | -
(re$boot regstart reinitializ$5 IBM_TDB
cycl$d) ' _ _ R
S45 56 | (S38 S39 S40) and S44 US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/01/06 11:03
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB
546 ~139 | (server same (fail$over take$over | US-PGPUB; | OR OFF . | 2006/01/06 11:14
back$up spare$2 fail$back USPAT; | o S
redundant switch$over) same EPO; JPO;
(re$boot resstart reginitializ$5 IBM_TDB
cycl$4) ) and session$1
S47 418 | (server same (fail$over take$over US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/01/06 11:15
back$up spare$2 fail$back USPAT;
redundant switch$over) same EPO; JPO;
(re$boot re$start reginitializ$5 IBM_TDB
cycl$4) )
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S48

549

S50

§52

'S53

S54

S55

$56

S57

S58

$59

s51

88

20

3169

4078

. 18734 |

264

. 3731510

256

3698

24816

780

(server same (fail$over take$over
back$up spare$2 fail$back
redundant switch$over) same
(re$boot re$start reginitializ$5
cycl$4) same (mode$8 flag$1l bit
variable$1) )

(538 S39 _S4d) and S48 and session
(538 S39 S40) and S47 and session
714/4,13,15,23,24.ccls.

709/227,228.ccls.

(hard soft cold) with (fail$6 boot$)

(s51 SSZ)lan‘d S53
(.determ-:in5.$4_n'10de$6 ﬂag bit)
S54 and 555

S53 same S55

(back$up re$boot) same S55

(back$up re$boot) same S53

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

~USPAT; .

EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT; -
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

| US-PGPUB;

USPAT:.

OR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

| us-pGPUB;
USPAT;. -

EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB; |

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

or .
OR

OR -

OR

OR ™

OR

OR

OFF

OFF -

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF |
oFF

"OFF

OFF

OFF -

|2006/01/06 11:18'

2006/01/06'13:16

2006/01/06 12:38

2006/01/06'12:39

2006/01/06 11:18

2006/01/06 12:35
2006/01/06/12:35

2006/01/06 12:36

2006/01/06 12:37

2006/01/06 12:38.

2006/01/06 12:40

2006/01/06 12:40
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S60
S61

$62

S64

566

567

S68

s63

S65

51

45

3169

27

27

| (back$up re$boot$3) .

(S51 S52) and S59 and S55

determin$3 with (hard soft cold)
with (fail$6 boot$) same (back$up
re$boot$3) :

714/4,13,15,23,24.ccls.

S6lands62 -

determin$3 with (hard soft cold)
near2 (fail$6 boot$) same (back$up
re$boot$3)

“determin$3 with (“(hard soft cold)

near2 (fail$6 boot$) ) same .

determing3 with ( (hard soft cold)
near2 (fail$6 boot$) ) same
back$up same re$boot$3

(("5720029") or ("5504883")).PN.

"20020002448"

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPQ;

| IBM_TDB |-
US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

© | usPAT;:
* | EPO;1IPO;
1BM_TDB .

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPQ;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB; |
| USPAT; .|
EPO; JPO;:

1BM_TDB .
US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT; .
EPO; JPO;-

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

| oFf

OFF

OFF '
OFF
oFF

o |

OFF

2006/01/06 13:18

2006/01/06 13:35

2006/01/06 14:03

2006/01/07 0

2006/01/06 12:41

2006/01/06 13:35

2006/01/06 13:18-

2061008 1455

2006/01/09 11:28
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