Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
S38	2795	714/4,15,23,24.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 10:59
S39	3433	713/1,2,100.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 10:59
S40	4078	709/227,228.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 10:59
S41	19	(determin\$4 with server same (fail\$over take\$over back\$up spare\$2 fail\$back redundant switch\$over) same (re\$boot re\$start re\$initializ\$5 cycl\$4)) and mode	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 11:02
S42	42	(determin\$4 with server same (fail\$over take\$over back\$up spare\$2 fail\$back redundant switch\$over) same (re\$boot re\$start re\$initializ\$5 cycl\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	ŌR	OFF	2006/01/06 11:03
S43	9	(S38 S39 S40) and S42	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 11:02
S44	418	server same (fail\$over take\$over back\$up spare\$2 fail\$back redundant switch\$over) same (re\$boot re\$start re\$initializ\$5 cycl\$4)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 11:13
S45	56	(S38 S39 S40) and S44	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 11:03
546	139	(server same (fail\$over take\$over back\$up spare\$2 fail\$back redundant switch\$over) same (re\$boot re\$start re\$initializ\$5 cycl\$4)) and session\$1	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 11:14
S47	418	(server same (fail\$over take\$over back\$up spare\$2 fail\$back redundant switch\$over) same (re\$boot re\$start re\$initializ\$5 cycl\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 11:15

S48	88	(server same (fail\$over take\$over back\$up spare\$2 fail\$back redundant switch\$over) same (re\$boot re\$start re\$initializ\$5 cycl\$4) same (mode\$8 flag\$1 bit variable\$1))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 11:18
S49	2	(S38 S39 S40) and S48 and session	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 11:18
S50	20	(S38 S39 S40) and S47 and session	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 12:35
S51	3169	714/4,13,15,23,24.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 12:35
S52	4078	709/227,228.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 12:36
S53	18734	(hard soft cold) with (fail\$6 boot\$)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 13:16
S54	264	(S51 S52) and S53	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 12:37
S55	3731510	(determin\$4 mode\$6 flag bit)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 12:38
S56	256	S54 and S55	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 12:38
S57	3698	S53 same S55	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 12:39
S58	24816	(back\$up re\$boot) same S55	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 12:40
S59	780	(back\$up re\$boot) same S53	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF :	2006/01/06 12:40

_						
S60	51	(S51 S52) and S59 and S55	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 12:41
S61	45	determin\$3 with (hard soft cold) with (fail\$6 boot\$) same (back\$up re\$boot\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 13:35
	132		an stratement to the			
S62	3169	714/4,13,15,23,24.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 13:18
S63	2	S61 and S62	US-PGPUB;	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 13:18
			USPAT;			
			EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB			
664	27				OFF	2006/01/06 12:25
S64	27	determin\$3 with (hard soft cold) near2 (fail\$6 boot\$) same (back\$up re\$boot\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 13:35
S65	27	determin\$3 with ((hard soft cold)	US-PGPUB;	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 14:03
		near2 (fail\$6 boot\$)) same (back\$up re\$boot\$3)	USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB			
S66	7	determin\$3 with ((hard soft cold) near2 (fail\$6 boot\$)) same back\$up same re\$boot\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/06 14:03
S67	2	(("5720029") or ("5504883")).PN.	US-PGPUB;	OR	OFF	2006/01/07 08:42
11			USPAT;			
			EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	a 47 42		
S68	1	"20020002448"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/01/09 11:28